
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1171
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2013
PRICE OF EGGS
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has cut down the price of eggs to boost its consumption;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the response received so far, in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR.CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) No, Madam. Government of India has no regulation on price of eggs

(b) Questions do not arise
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